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Nursing Programs Advisory Committee Meeting Agenda 

CHAIRPERSON: Charlene Oaks 
MEETING DATE: 04/19/2024 MEETING TIME: 0900 hours MEETING PLACE: Teams Meeting (Virtual) 
RECORDER: Carmen Victoroff Call to Order:  PREVIOUS MEETING: 10/27/2023 

 
MEMBERS: (P=PRESENT A=Absent) Add nonmembers present to bottom of table with heading “Others 
Present” 

(P/OP?) Name and Title (List all members) Business Affiliation Email Address and Phone Number 
P Charlene Oaks, MSN, RN 

Director of Clinical Education 
Seton Medical 
Center Harker 
Heights  

Charlene.oaks@smchh.org 
254-680-6336 

A Bonnie Anderson, MSN-Ed, RN, CNEcl 
Clinical Student Coordinator/Education 
Clinical Faculty 

Central Texas 
Veterans Healthcare 
System 

Bonnie.anderson@va.gov 
254.743.0279 (Ext. 40279)/512.923.3650 

P Stacey Weber, MSN-Ed, RN, NPD-BC, 
 

Central Texas 
Veterans Healthcare 
System 

Stacey.Weber1@va.gov 
254.7432835 (42835) 

P Rhonda Lauby, BSN, RN 
Clinical Education Coordinator 

Advent Health 
Central Texas 

Rhonda.lauby@adventhealth.com 
254.519.8203 

P Tammy Rodriguez, MSN, RN 
CNO Vice President 

Advent Health Tammy.rodriguez@adventhealth.com 

A Kate Williams, DNP, RN, NEA-BC, 
NPD-BC 
DON Education, Innovation & Practice 

Baylor Scott & 
White 

Kate.williams@BSWHealth.org 

P Dr. Leticia Wilkes, DNP, RN, CNE 
Nursing Professional Development 
Manager/Nurse Externship Program 

Baylor Scott & 
White 

Leticia.Wilkes@BSWHealth.org 
254.7240.4711 

P Amy Gallozzi, MSN, RN, AGCNS-BC 
Nurse Manager 

Baylor Scott & 
White 

Amy.Gallozzi@BSWHealth.org 
254.215.0887 

A Debra Brigance,  Baylor Scott & 
White Health Greater 
Austin Region 

 

A Lisa Tolls Baylor Scott & 
White 

Lisa.tolls@bswhealth.org 

A Nicole Reynolds, RN 
Director of Nursing 

Coryell Health 
Rehab Living at The 
Meadows 

Nicole.Reynolds@coryellhealth.org 
 

P Heather Rambeau, RN 
Chief Nursing Officer 

Coryell Health Heather.rambeau@coryellhealth.org 
 

A Ryan Holler Cornerstone Gardens rholler@cornerstonegardensllp.corm 
 

P Pam Daniel, BSN, RN, CDP 
Director of Nursing 

Cornerstone Gardens pdaniel@cornerstonegardeslip.com 

P Rebecca Black, Workforce Specialist 
Workforce Program Supervisor 

Workforce Solutions 
 

Rebecca.black@workforcesolutionsctc.com 
Phone#:254.200.2210 
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OTHERS PRESENT/ABSENT: 

P/A 
Name and Title (List all members) 
Email Address and Ph # 

Business Affiliation Name and Title 

P Dr. Tammy Frew, Chair, DHS 
Tammy.samarripa@ctcd.edu  

Central Texas 
College 

Chair, DHS 

P Dr. Lori Forsyth, Assistant Chair, DHS 
Lori.forsyth@ctcd.edu  

Central Texas 
College 

Assistant Chair, DHS 

P Dr. Susan Ramnarine-Singh, Nursing 
Programs Director 
Susan.ramnarine-singh@ctcd.edu  

Central Texas 
College 

Nursing Programs Director 

P Kimberly Simmons, Clinical 
Coordinator/Professor 
Kimberly.simmons@ctcd.edu  

Central Texas 
College 

Professor/Clinical Coordinator 

P Emily Cohagan, Professor, 1st Semester 
Coordinator 
Emily.cohagan@ctcd.edu  

Central Texas 
College 

Professor, 1st Semester Coordinator 

P Danielle Moon, Professor, 2nd Semester 
Coordinator 
danielle.moon@ctcd.edu  

Central Texas 
College 

Professor, 2nd Semester Coordinator 

P Brenda Krause, Professor, 3rd Semester 
Coordinator 
Brenda.krause@ctcd.edu  

Central Texas 
College 

Professor, 3rd Semester Coordinator/SNA 
Faculty Advisor 

P Jerica Josey, Professor, 4th Semester 
Coordinator 
Jerica.josey@ctcd.edu 

Central Texas 
College 

Professor, 4th Semester Coordinator 

P Jacqueline Byrd, Professor, Simulation 
Coordinator 
Jacqueline.byrd@ctcd.edu  

Central Texas 
College 

Professor/Simulation Lab Coordinator 

P Lamen Ramirez, Professor, VN 
Coordinator 
Lamen.ramirez@ctcd.edu  

Central Texas 
College 

Professor VN Coordinator/NFLPN Faculty 
Advisor 

P Dr. Robin Garrett, Vice Chancellor, 
Academics and Support Services 
Robin.garrett@ctcd.edu  

Central Texas 
College 

Vice Chancellor, Academics and Support 
Services 

P Melanie Baak, Dean of Career 
Technical Instruction 
Melani.baak@ctcd.edu  

Central Texas 
College 

Dean of Career Technical Instruction 

P Mark Harmsen, Vice Chancellor, 
Finance & Administration 
Mark.harmsen@ctcd.edu 

Central Texas 
College 

Vice Chancellor, Finance and 
Administration 

P Veronica Martin, Assistant Dean of 
Career Technical Instruction 
Veronica.martin@ctcd.edu  

Central Texas 
College 

Assistant Dean of Career Technical 
Instruction 

P William Jones 
Director Career Services 

Central Texas 
College 

William.jones@ctcd.edu 
254.526.1106 

A Jinette Campbell 
Associate Dean, Institutional 
Accountability & Curriculum Support 

Central Texas 
College 

jcampbell@ctcd.edu 
254.526.1154 
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P Lesley McGough 
Coordinator, Curriculum Support 
Services 

Central Texas 
College 

LMcGough@!ctcd.edu 
254.526.1154 

P Alexis Green. Administrative Support 
Specialist, Instructional Accountability 
& Curriculum Support 

Central Texas 
College 

agreen@ctcd.edu 
 

P Kelli Kelley, Coordinator, Instructional 
Support & Development, Institutional 
Accountability & Curriculum Support 

Central Texas 
College 

kkelley@ctcd.edu 
254.501.3045 

P Celina Alvarado, Curriculum Support 
Specialist, Instructional Support, 
Institutional Accountability & 
Curriculum Support 

Central Texas 
College 

calvarado@ctcd.edu 
254.526.1154 
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AGENDA 
Agenda Item Action, Discussion, Information Responsibility 

Approve Minutes from 
Last Meeting, 10/27/2023 

Motion to approve minutes, Dr. T. Rodriguez/E. Cohagan 2nd the 
motion. 

C. Oaks 
 

   
Old Business:  C. Oaks 
New Business: Reports Nursing Programs: 

Director Nursing Program 

SNA & NALPN Report 

Clinical Coordinator Report 

Community Member 

Student Spotlight 

Clinical Affiliates 
• Advent Health 
• Baylor Scott & White Temple 
• McLane Children’s Hospital 
• Seton Medical Center 
• Central Texas Veterans Health Care System 
• Long Term Care Facilities 

 

S. Singh 

D. Moon/L. Ramirez 

K. Simmons 

R Black 

 

   
Curriculum Decisions: VN Curriculum Committee Report  

• VN Track Evening Weekend  
• Senior Semester 

ADN Curriculum Committee Report 
• ADN Curriculum Report  
• 1st Semester 
• 2nd Semester 
• 3rd Semester 
• 4th Semester 

 
S. Singh 
L. Ramirez 

 
K. Simmons 
E. Cohagan 
D. Moon 
B. Krause 
J. Josey 

   
Other   

 
MINUTES 
Key Discussion Points Discussion 
Approve Minutes from 
Last Meeting, 
10/27/2023 

Dr. T. Rodriguez Motion to approve minutes, E. Cohagan 2nd the motion. 

Old Business: No discussion. 

  

New Business: Reports Nursing Programs: 
Director of Nursing Programs, Dr. S. Ramnarine-Singh, shared current pass rate data: 

Student Achievement Data 

Year NCLEX- 

RN® 
Pass 
Rates 

RN Texas 

Average 
Pass Rate 

RN National 

Average Pass 
Rate 

NCLEX- 

PN® Pass 

Rates 

PN Texas 

Average Pass 
Rate 

PN 

National 

Average Pass 
Rate 

2023 83.04% pending pending 84.21% pending pending 

2022 73.97% 84.28% 79.91% 85.29% 87.38% 79.93% 
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2021 89.55% 86.77% 82.13% 78.79% ? 86.49% 79.60% 

2020 93.15% 91% 86.76% 74.72% 88.53% 83.09% 

2019 95.95% 91.90% 88.07% 83.72% 89.05% 85.63% 

Web site: https://www.bon.texas.gov/education_programs.asp.html 

Enrollments across the program have increased significantly. 

For Fall 2024, ADN's second-semester enrollment will be 40 students.   

Enrollments appear to be doubling.  Thank you for assisting with recruiting adjunct faculty as our 
enrollments increase. Adjunct clinical faculty earn $30.00 an hour and can work up to 19.5 per week. 

D. Moon: Student Nurse Faculty Coordinator Report: 

The SNA has been actively participating in numerous charity and volunteer events. Students have been 
active in the State of Texas SNA (TSNA) and National Students Nurse Association (NSNA) activities. 

K. Simmons: Clinical Coordinator Report:  

1. Thank you 

Thank you to all facilities who continue to support our students and programs.  

We have 98 nursing students in clinical this semester.  

I am happy to be sending more students to Advent Health this semester and planning for more of the same 
in the fall semester. 

For the 2nd semester in a row, our 4th semester students are participating in immersion experiences at Baylor 
Scott & White. This valuable experience will help introduce and prepare our students for the roles they will 
step into in just a few short weeks. 

2. COVID 

Some facilities continue to require vaccination or approved exemption.  

There are a few exemption requests (4 in the ADN program now). 

Long-term care, Baylor Scott & White, Seton Harker Heights, and Temple VA are fit-testing students and 
faculty as needed for N95 masks.  

3. Affiliation agreements 

New since last year’s advisory: 

None 

Renewals: 

Cedar Crest February 2024 

Coryell Health January 202 

R. Black: Community Member Report:  

Academic funding has increased. Applications for the Fall 2024 semester will be available July 1, 2024. 

Clinical Affiliates 
• Advent Health: Dr. Tammy Rodriguez, CNO Advent Health: 

We are happy nursing students have returned to Advent to fulfill their training needs. As enrollments 
increase, there will be opportunities to expand continual support by providing additional opportunities to 
assist with nursing student training needs. 

• Baylor Scott & White Temple: Amy Gallozzi, Nurse Manager: 
We are happy to continually support and assist students with their training needs and clinical 
mentorship.   

• McLane Children’s Hospital: No Report 
• Seton Medical Center: Charlene Oaks, Director of Clinical Education: 

We are happy with our continued partnership and looking to provide new opportunities. 
• Central Texas Veterans Health Care System: Stacie Weber, Director of Clinical Education: 

We are happy to provide continual support to CTC and fulfill their student nurse clinical needs. 

https://www.bon.texas.gov/education_programs.asp.html
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• Coryell Health: Heather Rambeau, Director of Clinical Education:  
We are happy to continue to support and provide opportunities for nursing students. We are excited to 
hear that there is a possibility that CTC will have a new respiratory program soon. 

• Long-Term Care Facilities: 
- The Meadows: Heather Rambeau, Director Clinical Education: 

 Mentioned that they still have students in their long-term care facility 
- Cornerstone: No Report 

  
Curriculum Decisions: Dr. Susan Ramnarine-Singh, Director of Nursing Programs 

VN Curriculum Committee Report: 
• VN Track Evening Weekend: New VN 9-month program graduating 11 students. We are one of three 

9-month programs. As for the evening weekend, we had only three interested, so we will not be 
offering an evening weekend program.  

• Senior Semester: 17 ADN and 11 VN students are graduating on May 10, 2024. 

ADN Curriculum Committee Report 
• ADN Curriculum Report: No report 
• 1st Semester: E. Cohagan would like to thank all the clinical facilities for allowing students to have 

clinical experience in their facilities. 
• 2nd Semester: D. Moon, No report 
• 3rd Semester: B. Krause: Thank you for your continual support for Pediatric, OB/GYN, and 

Med/Surgical clinical opportunities at Seton, McLane, and BSW.  We plan to incorporate more 
Simulation training for fall 2024. 

• 4th Semester: J Josey, No report. 
Other: Dr. Robin. Garret, Vice Chancellor, Academics & Support Services: 

Thank you for continually supporting our nursing students and meeting our Texas Higher Education 
Coordinating Board and Nursing Accreditation requirements.   

 
Motion to Adjourn The meeting adjourned at 9:34 am. 
CHAIRPERSON SIGNATURE (or designee): DATE:04/19/2024 NEXT MEETING: TBA 

 


